
Ellesmere Port Local Policing Unit 

e: ellesmere.port.lpu@cheshire.pnn.police.uk 

@policeeport       Ellesmere Port Police   

t: 101  w: www.cheshire.police.uk  

Come & join us: 
 

 

 

 

 

ASB diversion activities including: Inflatable Foot-

ball pitch, Xbox & Playstations. 

Friday 26th July 1pm - 3pm - Hawthorn Road 

Saturday 27th July 1pm - 3pm - Thornton Road 

Thursday 1st August 2pm - 4pm - Thornton Road 

Saturday 3rd August 2pm - 4pm - Sytchcroft Park 

Thursday 8th August 2pm - 4pm - Thornton Road 

Saturday 10th August 2pm - 4pm - Sytchcroft Park 

Thursday 15th August 1pm - 3pm - Hawthorn Road 

Saturday 17th August 1pm - 3pm - Thornton Road 

Thursday 22nd August 2pm - 4pm - Thornton Road 

Thursday 29th August 2pm - 4pm - Hawthorn Road 

Saturday 31st August 2pm - 4pm - Sytchcroft Park 
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